Item MW4000-W MW8000-W
Working fluid Compressed air
Working pressure MPa 0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar) to 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar) *2
Proof pressure MPa 1.5 (≈220 psi, 15 bar)
Drain capacity cm3 80 80
Port size Rc,NPT,G 1/4,3/8,1/2 3/4,1
Weight kg 0.62 1.45
Specifications

334
Oil Mist Filter Series
How to order
Precautions for model No. selection
*1:   G and NPT threads are available for IN, OUT and drain outlet of
auto-drain.
*2:  NPT and G threads are sold for overseas use.
Select the Rc thread in the case of those for the Japanese market.
(In the case of those for the Japanese market, the pressure unit must
be MPa and temperature display must be °C due to the Measurement
Act.)
*3:   Select options for the drainage, mantle, warranty period and flow
direction.
When selecting options for several items, list options in order from the
top.
*4:  NO auto-drain cannot be selected.
*5:   Refer to page 354 for the auto-drain usage conditions.
*6:   The warranty period of option G is 3 years from the date of delivery or
1 year from initial use.
*7:  For option G, the specifications and drawings must be agreed upon.
How to order
Model No.
Port size
Port thread
Option
Other
attachments
   Model No.
M
 W
 4 0
 0 0
M
 W
 8 0
 0 0
Code Description
Port size
8 1/4 ●
10 3/8 ●
15 1/2 ●
20 3/4 ●
25 1 ●
Port thread *1, *2
Blank Rc thread (pressure unit: MPa temperature display unit: °C) ● ●
N NPT thread (pressure unit: psi temperature display unit: °F) ● ●
G G thread (pressure unit: bar temperature display unit: °C) ● ●
Option *3
Drain disch
*4, 5
Blank With manual cock ● ●
F1 Auto-drain, man OVRD (NC: no press→no exhaust) ● ●
Mantle
(Element)
Blank M type (nominal 0.01 μm; remaining oil 0.01 mg/m3) ● ●
S S type (nominal 0.3 μm; remaining oil 0.5 mg/m3) ● ●
Warranty
period
Blank 1 year after delivery ● ●
G 3 years after delivery *6, 7
(with inspection certificate, inspection guidelines, traceability system diagram)
● ●
● ●
Flow
direction
Blank Standard flow (left → right) ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right → left) ● ●
Other attachments Page 346
Blank Not included ● ●
BW C type bracket ● ●
A
E
D
C
B
MW4000 SW8
A
B
C
D
E
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ